2,550,898 2,550,898

Pro-forma Balance 2,550,898 2,550,898

Audited Pro-forma Pro-forma

as at after Offer after Offer

30-Jun-20 Min Max

NOTE 3. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES $ $ $

Trade and other payables - 578 578

Audited balance of Caspin as at 30 June 2020 - -

- -

Subsequent events:

Audited balance of Search Resources as at 30 June 2020 578 578

578 578

Pro-forma Balance 578 578

Audited Pro-forma Pro-forma

as at after Offer after Offer

30-Jun-20 Min Max

NOTE 4. INTERCOMPANY LOANS $ $ $

Intercompany loans - - -

Audited balance of Caspin as at 30 June 2020 - -

- -

Subsequent events:

Audited balance of Souwest Metals as at 30 June 2020 857,903 857,903

Audited balance of Search Resources as at 30 June 2020 2,274,779 2,274,779

Audited balance of Opis Resources as at 30 June 2020 1,022,411 1,022,411

Forgiveness of Souwest Metals, Search Resources and Opis
Resources intercompany loans in accordance with the
Demerger Deed

(4,155,093) (4,155,093)

- -

Pro-forma Balance - -

CASPIN RESOURCES LIMITED PROSPECTUS | Page 77

19

Audited Pro-forma Pro-forma

as at after Offer after Offer

30-Jun-20 Min Max

NOTE 5. CONTRIBUTED EQUITY $ $ $

Contributed equity 1,000 8,614,182 10,484,719

Number of
shares

Number of
shares

Min Max $ $

Fully paid ordinary share capital of Caspin 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

Subsequent events:

Audited balance of Souwest Metals as at 30
June 2020

- - 497,847 497,847

Audited balance of Search Resources as at 30
June 2020

- - 405,201 405,201

Elimination of share capital in Search
Resources and Souwest Metals

- - (903,048) (903,048)

Demerger Entities Shares consideration 4,000 4,000 2,558,143 2,558,143

Shares issued under the Demerger Scheme
Implementation Agreement

20,066,922 20,066,922 500,000 500,000

20,070,922 20,070,922 3,058,143 3,058,143

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under this
Prospectus

30,000,000 40,000,000 6,000,000 8,000,000

Capital raising costs - - (444,961) (574,424)

30,000,000 40,000,000 5,555,039 7,425,576

Pro-forma Balance 50,071,922 60,071,922 8,614,182 10,484,719

Audited Pro-forma Pro-forma

as at after Offer after Offer

30-Jun-20 Min Max

NOTE 6. RESERVES $ $ $

Reserves - 397,600 397,600

Audited balance of Caspin as at 30 June 2020 -  -

-  -

Subsequent events:

Issue of Board & Management Options 220,889 220,889

220,889  220,889

Pro-forma adjustments:

Issue of Lead Manager Options 176,711 176,711